

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Spring 2018 Fee Sheet

All expenses for a term must be satisfied in full at the beginning of the term as a condition of admission to classes and residential facilities, and access to the privileges and rights of an account paid in full. A penalty of \$60 will be charged on/after January 8, 2018 for late registration.

	Undergraduate				Graduate				
	Resi		Non-Re			Resident		Non-Resident	
Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)
21	5,550.00	9,201.00	10,482.00	14,133.00	21	9,396.00	13,047.00	18,174.00	21,825.00
20	5,276.00	8,927.00	9,934.00	13,585.00	20	8,978.00	12,629.00	17,338.00	20,989.00
19	5,002.00	8,653.00	9,386.00	13,037.00	19	8,560.00	12,211.00	16,502.00	20,153.00
18	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	18	8,142.00	11,793.00	15,666.00	19,317.00
17	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	17	7,724.00	11,375.00	14,830.00	18,481.00
16	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	16	7,306.00	10,957.00	13,994.00	17,645.00
15	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	15	6,888.00	10,539.00	13,158.00	16,809.00
14	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	14	6,470.00	10,121.00	12,322.00	15,973.00
13	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	13	6,052.00	9,703.00	11,486.00	15,137.00
12	4,728.00	8,379.00	8,838.00	12,489.00	12	5,634.00	9,285.00	10,650.00	14,301.00
11	3,632.00	7,283.00	6,646.00	10,297.00	11	5,216.00	8,867.00	9,814.00	13,465.00
10	3,358.00	7,009.00	6,098.00	9,749.00	10	4,798.00	8,449.00	8,978.00	12,629.00
9	2,913.00	6,564.00	5,379.00	9,030.00	9	4,380.00	8,031.00	8,142.00	11,793.00
8	2,639.00	6,290.00	4,831.00	8,482.00	8	3,962.00	7,613.00	7,306.00	10,957.00
7	2,365.00	6,016.00	4,283.00	7,934.00	7	3,544.00	7,195.00	6,470.00	10,121.00
6	2,091.00	5,742.00	3,735.00	7,386.00	6	2,955.00	6,606.00	5,463.00	9,114.00
5	1,817.00	5,468.00	3,187.00	6,838.00	5	2,537.00	6,188.00	4,627.00	8,278.00
4	1,543.00	5,194.00	2,639.00	6,290.00	4	2,119.00	5,770.00	3,791.00	7,442.00
3	1,269.00	4,920.00	2,091.00	5,742.00	3	1,701.00	5,352.00	2,955.00	6,606.00
2	995.00	4,646.00	1,543.00	5,194.00	2	1,283.00	4,934.00	2,119.00	5,770.00
1	721.00	4,372.00	995.00	4,646.00	1	865.00	4,516.00	1,283.00	4,934.00

Tuition	and	*Mandatory	Fees
---------	-----	------------	------

Tuition and *Mar	ndatory Fees		Tuition	and *Mandatory	Fees	
Tuition - Resident	\$ 274.00	per hour	Tuition - Resident	\$	418.00	per hour
Tuition - Non-resident	548.00	per hour	Tuition - Non-resident		836.00	per hour
*Building Use Fee	51.00		*Building Use Fee		51.00	
*Information Technology Fee	125.00		*Information Technology Fee		125.00	
*Student Rec and Athletic Fee (10 hours or greater)	69.00		*Student Rec and Athletic Fee (7 h	nours or greater)	69.00	
*Student Activity Fee (10 hours or greater)	102.00		*Student Activity Fee (7 hours or greate	er)	102.00	
*Wellness Center Fee	138.00		*Wellness Center Fee		138.00	
*Health Center Fee	73.00		*Health Center Fee		73.00	
*Shuttle Fee	60.00		*Shuttle Fee		60.00	
Parking Fee	45.00		Parking Fee		45.00	
Health Insurance Fee (Domestic students)	76.00		Health Insurance Fee (Domestic stud	lents)	76.00	
Health Insurance Fee (International students)	901.00		Health Insurance Fee (International sa	tudents)	901.00	

Room	and	Board

Room and Board	i	Room and	Board
Room (Traditional Dorm) \$	1,841.00	Room (Traditional Dorm)	\$ 1,841.00
Room (Suite style) 2,700	.00 to 3,550	Room (Suite style)	2,700.00 to 3,550
Board - 21 Meals Per Week	1,810.00	Board - 21 Meals Per Week	1,810.00
Normal Hills Apartments 2,600.00	to 4,800.00	Normal Hills Apartments	2600.00 to 4800.00
Normal Hills Bulldog Bucks Meal Plan	200.00	Normal Hills Bulldog Bucks Meal Plan	200.00
Normal Hills Meal Plan (80 meals total)	500.00	Normal Hills Meal Plan (80 meals total)	500.00
Commuter Meal Plan (80 meals total)	500.00	Commuter Meal Plan (80 meals total)	500.00
Housing Application Fee (Paid once per academic year due at time of application)	100.00	Housing Application Fee (Paid once per academic year due at time of application)	100.00
Housing Deposit (Refundable) (One-time payment. If housing status changes and a credit/refund is processed, the deposit must be paid again)	250.00	Housing Deposit (Refundable) (One-time payment. If housing status changes and a credit/refund is processed, the deposit must be paid aga	in) 250.00

Other Fees

Freshman Assessment & Testing Fee	\$ 30.00		
Late Registration Fee	60.00	Late Registration Fee	\$ 60.00
ID Card Replacement with Meal Plan	60.00	ID Card Replacement with Meal Plan	60.00
ID Card Replacement w/o Meal Plan	30.00	ID Card Replacement w/o Meal Plan	30.00

Miscellaneous Information

Tuition Credit for Officially Dropping or Withdrawing

Prior to January 8, 2018	100%	100%
January 8 - January 14, 2018	90%	90%
January 15 - January 21, 2018	80%	80%
January 22 - January 28, 2018	70%	70%
January 29 - February 6, 2018	60%	60%
After February 6, 2018	0%	0%

Payment Remittance

Remittance Types

Remittance Methods

Other Fees

Cash (Cashier's Office ONLY)

Check or Money Order - Must be made payable to Alabama A&M University; Memo line (Student ID # and purpose of payment)

Credit Card - Visa, MasterCard, American Express

In person - Cashier's Office - Patton Hall Rm 105-A

Via Mail (Check or Money Order only) - Mail to Alabama A&M University; Attn: Cashiers Office; 105 Patton Hall; Normal, AL 35762

Phone (Credit Card Only) - (256) 372-4883; (256) 372-4884

Contact Information

For additional information regarding fees, payments, or questions about your account please contact The Office Student Accounts at (256) 372 - 5195 or visit the "myAAMU" web page - http://www.aamu.edu/campuslife/pages/myaamu.aspx